Spal'ta]f] m Proposal 1 — New Equipment

Distributors

December 11, 2017

City of Ann Arbor — Leslie Park
Attn: Scott Spooner
PO Box 8647

Ann Arbor, M1 48107
457 W Division Street
PO Box 246
Spana, MI 49345  Dear Scott,
616.887.7301

Fax: 616.887.6288 . ] .
ax: 616.887.628 We are pleased to provide a quote on the following equipment:

1050 Opdyke Road
A s e (1)  TORO Greensmaster 3150-Q (#04358)
Fax; 248.373.8899 Y (1) Traction Unit $ 22'58338
e (3) 8-Blade Cutting Unit (#04652) S 5,886.12
(1) Narrow Wiehle Roller {(.200" Spacing) {Set of 3) (#04626) $ 898.52
(1) Spring Loaded Rear Roller Scraper Kit (#04646) 3 210.36
+ (1) 3 WD Kit (#04476) $ 2,517.26
o (1) LED Light Kit (#04554) S 476.24
{1} TORO Multi Pro 1750 (#41188)

s (1) Traction Unit $  29,199.10
# (1) Clean Rinse Kit (#41208) s 1,172.22
¢ (1) Foam Marker Kit (#41249) $ 1,750.90
» {1} Foam Marker Finish Kit (#136-0457) $ 364.86
¢ (11) Al Nozzle 1.0gpm, Biue {#120-0705) S 113.30

(1) TORO Reelmaster 5410-D (36.8 hp Tier 4 Diesel) (#03506)
¢ Traction Unit w/Factory Installed ROPS $  41,155.88
e (5) 22" x 5" 8-Blade (RR Radial Reel EdgeSeries {#03621) s 12,234.40
e (1) Powered Rear Ralfer Brush Only {Kit of 5) (#03406) $ 2,478.16
¢ (1) Universal Sunshade (White) (#30349) - 538.80
e (1) Cross Trax Al-Wheel Drive Kit (#03655) 5 3,533.86
(2) TORO Workman GTX (Gas) 2017+ (#07042) $ 15,278.72

& Price per unit: $ 7,639.36

Equipment Total $ 140,392.08

The above TORO pricing is based on National IPA Contract #2017025

Pricing is firm for 90 days from date of quotation.
DELIVERY: As Arranged
TERMS; Net 30 Days

Thank you for your interest in our line of equipment. If you have any questions, please feel free to call
me at 800-822-2216.

Sincerely,

Tomv Gilly
Tom Gill

PURE /IICHIGAN



